Prepayments for pipelines (Note 24A and24B)

Total prepayments

Deferred income from connection fees

as of31
2010

818

11 849

12 667

90 198

December
2009

976

10 711

ll 687

83 948

NOTE 16. SHARE CAPITAL

At 31 December 2010 and 2009 the nominal value of the share capital was 200 001 000 (two hundred

million one thousand) kroons, composed of 20 000 000 shares with nominal value of 10 kroons per

share (A-share) and one preferred share with a nominal value of I 000 kroons (B-share).

One B-share has been issued giving the right of veto to the shareholder when voting on the following